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STRAIGHT PARTY, Vote For 1

28,0290.00% 0.00% 64.86% 64.86%0 28,0290Republican Party

14,2950.00% 0.00% 33.08% 33.08%0 14,2950Democratic Party

8920.00% 0.00% 2.06% 2.06%0 8920Libertarian Party

Cast Votes:
0.00% 0.00% 52.55% 52.55%0 0 43,216 43,216

PRESIDENT and VICE PRESIDENT of the UNITED STATES, Vote For 1

47,9730.00% 0.00% 58.77% 58.77%0 47,9730Donald J. TRUMP Michael R. PENCE

31,9660.00% 0.00% 39.16% 39.16%0 31,9660Joseph R. BIDEN Kamala D. HARRIS

1,3410.00% 0.00% 1.64% 1.64%0 1,3410Jo JORGENSEN Jeremy "Spike" COHEN

2240.00% 0.00% 0.27% 0.27%0 2240Kanye WEST Michelle TIDBALL

1300.00% 0.00% 0.16% 0.16%0 1300Brock PIERCE Karla BALLARD

Cast Votes:
0.00% 0.00% 99.27% 99.27%0 0 81,634 81,634

UNITED STATES SENATOR, Vote For 1

44,5640.00% 0.00% 54.55% 54.55%0 44,5640Mitch McCONNELL

34,1280.00% 0.00% 41.77% 41.77%0 34,1280Amy McGRATH

3,0040.00% 0.00% 3.68% 3.68%0 3,0040Brad BARRON

Cast Votes:
0.00% 0.00% 99.36% 99.36%0 0 81,696 81,696

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE in CONGRESS 4th Congressional District, Vote For 1

49,8130.00% 0.00% 61.55% 61.55%0 49,8130Thomas MASSIE

31,1130.00% 0.00% 38.45% 38.45%0 31,1130Alexandra OWENSBY

Cast Votes:
0.00% 0.00% 98.43% 98.43%0 0 80,926 80,926

STATE SENATOR 17th Senatorial District, Vote For 1

17,8590.00% 0.00% 71.33% 71.33%0 17,8590Damon THAYER

7,1770.00% 0.00% 28.67% 28.67%0 7,1770Jason STROUDE

Cast Votes:
0.00% 0.00% 97.74% 97.74%0 0 25,036 25,036

STATE SENATOR 23rd Senatorial District, Vote For 1

32,0480.00% 0.00% 57.79% 57.79%0 32,0480Chris McDANIEL

23,4040.00% 0.00% 42.21% 42.21%0 23,4040Ryan OLEXIA

Cast Votes:
0.00% 0.00% 97.96% 97.96%0 0 55,452 55,452

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 61st Representative District, Vote For 1

5,7140.00% 0.00% 100.00% 100.00%0 5,7140Savannah MADDOX

Cast Votes:
0.00% 0.00% 83.86% 83.86%0 0 5,714 5,714

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 63rd Representative District, Vote For 1

14,9170.00% 0.00% 67.69% 67.69%0 14,9170Kim BANTA

7,1200.00% 0.00% 32.31% 32.31%0 7,1200Ashley WILLIAMS

Cast Votes:
0.00% 0.00% 97.30% 97.30%0 0 22,037 22,037

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 64th Representative District, Vote For 1

16,9200.00% 0.00% 72.61% 72.61%0 16,9200Kimberly Poore MOSER

6,3810.00% 0.00% 27.39% 27.39%0 6,3810Larry VARNEY

Cast Votes:
0.00% 0.00% 97.10% 97.10%0 0 23,301 23,301
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE 65th Representative District, Vote For 1

6,1390.00% 0.00% 39.62% 39.62%0 6,1390J. DAVIS

9,3570.00% 0.00% 60.38% 60.38%0 9,3570Charles "Buddy" WHEATLEY

Cast Votes:
0.00% 0.00% 97.66% 97.66%0 0 15,496 15,496

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 69th Representative District, Vote For 1

7,4360.00% 0.00% 59.13% 59.13%0 7,4360Adam KOENIG

4,6050.00% 0.00% 36.62% 36.62%0 4,6050Ryan NEAVES

5340.00% 0.00% 4.25% 4.25%0 5340Bill MITCHELL

Cast Votes:
0.00% 0.00% 97.53% 97.53%0 0 12,575 12,575

SOIL and WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT SUPERVISORS, Vote For 4

33,4910.00% 0.00% 18.29% 18.29%0 33,4910Marc HULT

35,6690.00% 0.00% 19.48% 19.48%0 35,6690Gailen Wayne BRIDGES

41,6030.00% 0.00% 22.73% 22.73%0 41,6030Jennifer Leigh MYKA

36,0810.00% 0.00% 19.71% 19.71%0 36,0810Chris KAEFF

36,2230.00% 0.00% 19.79% 19.79%0 36,2230Andrew JOHNSON

Cast Votes:
0.00% 0.00% 55.66% 55.66%0 0 183,067 183,067

MEMBER BOARD of EDUCATION 1st Educational District, Vote For 1

10,8460.00% 0.00% 100.00% 100.00%0 10,8460Karen L. COLLINS

Cast Votes:
0.00% 0.00% 68.32% 68.32%0 0 10,846 10,846

MEMBER BOARD of EDUCATION 2nd Educational District, Vote For 1

8,0500.00% 0.00% 100.00% 100.00%0 8,0500Carl WICKLUND

Cast Votes:
0.00% 0.00% 64.78% 64.78%0 0 8,050 8,050

MEMBER BOARD of EDUCATION 5th Educational District, Vote For 1

5,3460.00% 0.00% 100.00% 100.00%0 5,3460Gene DUPIN

Cast Votes:
0.00% 0.00% 60.21% 60.21%0 0 5,346 5,346

MEMBER BOARD of EDUCATION Beechwood Independent School District, Vote For 2

2,4120.00% 0.00% 50.43% 50.43%0 2,4120Melanie F. STRICKER

2,3710.00% 0.00% 49.57% 49.57%0 2,3710Ron W. SAVIGNANO II.

Cast Votes:
0.00% 0.00% 63.93% 63.93%0 0 4,783 4,783

MEMBER BOARD of EDUCATION Covington Independent School District, Vote For 3

4,7000.00% 0.00% 21.75% 21.75%0 4,7000Stephen GASTRIGHT

4,7190.00% 0.00% 21.84% 21.84%0 4,7190Glenda HUFF

3,4450.00% 0.00% 15.94% 15.94%0 3,4450Tom WHERRY

3,3520.00% 0.00% 15.51% 15.51%0 3,3520Brandon MIMS

5,3900.00% 0.00% 24.95% 24.95%0 5,3900Thomas HAGGARD

Cast Votes:
0.00% 0.00% 63.23% 63.23%0 0 21,606 21,606

MEMBER BOARD of EDUCATION Erlanger/Elsmere Independent School District, Vote For 2

4,8030.00% 0.00% 100.00% 100.00%0 4,8030Jeffrey MILLER

Cast Votes:
0.00% 0.00% 31.64% 31.64%0 0 4,803 4,803
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MEMBER BOARD of EDUCATION Erlanger/Elsmere Independent School District (Unexpired Term), Vote For 1

5,0410.00% 0.00% 100.00% 100.00%0 5,0410Sarah MEYER

Cast Votes:
0.00% 0.00% 66.41% 66.41%0 0 5,041 5,041

MEMBER BOARD of EDUCATION Ludlow Independent School District, Vote For 2

1,2930.00% 0.00% 47.85% 47.85%0 1,2930Melanie HAZLEWOOD

1,4090.00% 0.00% 52.15% 52.15%0 1,4090Cindy Holbrook POWELL

Cast Votes:
0.00% 0.00% 67.28% 67.28%0 0 2,702 2,702

MEMBER BOARD of EDUCATION Ludlow Independent School District (Unexpired Term), Vote For 1

1,4750.00% 0.00% 100.00% 100.00%0 1,4750Wesley DORGER

Cast Votes:
0.00% 0.00% 73.46% 73.46%0 0 1,475 1,475

MEMBER BOARD of EDUCATION Walton-Verona Graded Independent School District, Vote For 2

140.00% 0.00% 53.85% 53.85%0 140Megan Trumble JONES

120.00% 0.00% 46.15% 46.15%0 120David TURNER

Cast Votes:
0.00% 0.00% 65.00% 65.00%0 0 26 26

CITY COUNCIL City of Bromley, Vote For 6

1620.00% 0.00% 14.65% 14.65%0 1620Nancy A. KIENKER

1740.00% 0.00% 15.73% 15.73%0 1740Micheal E. KENDALL

1510.00% 0.00% 13.65% 13.65%0 1510Gail SMITH

1520.00% 0.00% 13.74% 13.74%0 1520David O. RADFORD

1510.00% 0.00% 13.65% 13.65%0 1510Reagan E. FRANCE

1660.00% 0.00% 15.01% 15.01%0 1660Timothy WARTMAN

1500.00% 0.00% 13.56% 13.56%0 1500Dianne WARTMAN

Cast Votes:
0.00% 0.00% 59.65% 59.65%0 0 1,106 1,106

MAYOR City of Covington, Vote For 1

11,4210.00% 0.00% 100.00% 100.00%0 11,4210Joseph U. MEYER

Cast Votes:
0.00% 0.00% 72.99% 72.99%0 0 11,421 11,421

CITY COMMISSIONERS City of Covington, Vote For 4

5,7300.00% 0.00% 15.48% 15.48%0 5,7300Missy SPEARS

3,8210.00% 0.00% 10.32% 10.32%0 3,8210Tarris A. HORTON I.

6,9110.00% 0.00% 18.67% 18.67%0 6,9110Michelle WILLIAMS

6,2360.00% 0.00% 16.85% 16.85%0 6,2360Tim DOWNING

6,2750.00% 0.00% 16.95% 16.95%0 6,2750Shannon C. SMITH

8,0440.00% 0.00% 21.73% 21.73%0 8,0440Ron WASHINGTON

Cast Votes:
0.00% 0.00% 59.14% 59.14%0 0 37,017 37,017
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CITY COUNCIL City of Crescent Springs, Vote For 6

1,0700.00% 0.00% 15.60% 15.60%0 1,0700Patrick HACKETT

1,2140.00% 0.00% 17.70% 17.70%0 1,2140Bob MUELLER

1,0600.00% 0.00% 15.45% 15.45%0 1,0600Justin HARTFIEL

1,0120.00% 0.00% 14.75% 14.75%0 1,0120Chad LONGBONS

1,2850.00% 0.00% 18.73% 18.73%0 1,2850Christie ARLINGHAUS

1,2190.00% 0.00% 17.77% 17.77%0 1,2190Mike DAUGHERTY

Cast Votes:
0.00% 0.00% 54.89% 54.89%0 0 6,860 6,860

CITY COUNCIL City of Crestview Hills, Vote For 6

9610.00% 0.00% 15.39% 15.39%0 9610Edward WISE

1,0270.00% 0.00% 16.45% 16.45%0 1,0270Timothy McKINLEY

1,0020.00% 0.00% 16.05% 16.05%0 1,0020Joseph F. ROESEL

1,0860.00% 0.00% 17.39% 17.39%0 1,0860Arlene LUEBBE

1,1070.00% 0.00% 17.73% 17.73%0 1,1070David KRAMER

1,0610.00% 0.00% 16.99% 16.99%0 1,0610William C. "Bill" DORSEY

Cast Votes:
0.00% 0.00% 55.68% 55.68%0 0 6,244 6,244

CITY COUNCIL City of Edgewood, Vote For 7

2,8770.00% 0.00% 12.00% 12.00%0 2,8770Ben BARLAGE

2,4210.00% 0.00% 10.10% 10.10%0 2,4210Rob THELEN

2,2760.00% 0.00% 9.50% 9.50%0 2,2760Darla B. KETTENACKER

2,1530.00% 0.00% 8.98% 8.98%0 2,1530Tony WARD

2,0930.00% 0.00% 8.73% 8.73%0 2,0930Mike THELEN

2,3340.00% 0.00% 9.74% 9.74%0 2,3340Dale HENSON

3,0070.00% 0.00% 12.55% 12.55%0 3,0070Kim WOLKING

1,5670.00% 0.00% 6.54% 6.54%0 1,5670Tom ELFERS

2,6720.00% 0.00% 11.15% 11.15%0 2,6720Jeff SCHREIVER

2,5680.00% 0.00% 10.71% 10.71%0 2,5680Joe MESSMER

Cast Votes:
0.00% 0.00% 60.68% 60.68%0 0 23,968 23,968

CITY COUNCIL City of Elsmere, Vote For 6

1,8020.00% 0.00% 17.75% 17.75%0 1,8020Gloria GRUBBS

1,6210.00% 0.00% 15.97% 15.97%0 1,6210Malcolm Xavier DANIELS

1,7720.00% 0.00% 17.46% 17.46%0 1,7720Nancy BOWMAN

1,6680.00% 0.00% 16.43% 16.43%0 1,6680Lisa MITCHELL

1,6830.00% 0.00% 16.58% 16.58%0 1,6830Aaron M. MOORE

1,6040.00% 0.00% 15.80% 15.80%0 1,6040Joanne Barnett SMITH

Cast Votes:
0.00% 0.00% 51.94% 51.94%0 0 10,150 10,150
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CITY COUNCIL City of Erlanger, Vote For 12

3,2560.00% 0.00% 6.69% 6.69%0 3,2560Stephen L. KNIPPER

4,4150.00% 0.00% 9.07% 9.07%0 4,4150Kathy CAHILL

3,4550.00% 0.00% 7.10% 7.10%0 3,4550Don SKIDMORE

3,7910.00% 0.00% 7.79% 7.79%0 3,7910Tyson HERMES

3,8180.00% 0.00% 7.84% 7.84%0 3,8180Thomas CAHILL

3,9030.00% 0.00% 8.02% 8.02%0 3,9030Rebecca RECKERS

4,1670.00% 0.00% 8.56% 8.56%0 4,1670Jennifer Brown JASPER

3,7570.00% 0.00% 7.72% 7.72%0 3,7570Victoria KYLE

3,4400.00% 0.00% 7.07% 7.07%0 3,4400Gary MEYER

3,1830.00% 0.00% 6.54% 6.54%0 3,1830Frank A. WICHMANN

3,4740.00% 0.00% 7.14% 7.14%0 3,4740Ryan ELMORE

3,7590.00% 0.00% 7.72% 7.72%0 3,7590Renee SKIDMORE

4,2650.00% 0.00% 8.76% 8.76%0 4,2650Diana NICELEY

Cast Votes:
0.00% 0.00% 43.95% 43.95%0 0 48,683 48,683

CITY COMMISSIONERS City of Fairview, Vote For 4

450.00% 0.00% 28.48% 28.48%0 450Brenda HOBBS

380.00% 0.00% 24.05% 24.05%0 380Shawntella MUMAW

320.00% 0.00% 20.25% 20.25%0 320Fred WILSON

430.00% 0.00% 27.22% 27.22%0 430Beverly WILLMAN

Cast Votes:
0.00% 0.00% 60.77% 60.77%0 0 158 158

CITY COUNCIL City of Ft. Mitchell, Vote For 7

2,2900.00% 0.00% 13.87% 13.87%0 2,2900Alyson ROEDING

2,3680.00% 0.00% 14.35% 14.35%0 2,3680Vicki S. BOERGER

2,4620.00% 0.00% 14.92% 14.92%0 2,4620Greg POHLGEERS

2,2790.00% 0.00% 13.81% 13.81%0 2,2790Michael STOECKLE

2,2840.00% 0.00% 13.84% 13.84%0 2,2840Jerry DEATHERAGE

2,2660.00% 0.00% 13.73% 13.73%0 2,2660Mary L. BURNS

2,5560.00% 0.00% 15.49% 15.49%0 2,5560Kim NACHAZEL

Cast Votes:
0.00% 0.00% 51.67% 51.67%0 0 16,505 16,505

CITY COUNCIL City of Ft. Wright, Vote For 6

1,2960.00% 0.00% 9.07% 9.07%0 1,2960Jason WORMS

2,1140.00% 0.00% 14.79% 14.79%0 2,1140David ABELN

2,1340.00% 0.00% 14.93% 14.93%0 2,1340Adam Dale FEINAUER

2,4100.00% 0.00% 16.86% 16.86%0 2,4100Margie WITT

2,0330.00% 0.00% 14.22% 14.22%0 2,0330Bernie WESSELS

2,2800.00% 0.00% 15.95% 15.95%0 2,2800Scott WALL

2,0270.00% 0.00% 14.18% 14.18%0 2,0270Jay WEBER

Cast Votes:
0.00% 0.00% 64.53% 64.53%0 0 14,294 14,294
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CITY COUNCIL City of Independence, Vote For 6

6,2980.00% 0.00% 13.21% 13.21%0 6,2980Tom BRINKER

7,2030.00% 0.00% 15.11% 15.11%0 7,2030Amy ENGELMAN

5,5670.00% 0.00% 11.68% 11.68%0 5,5670Greg WAITE

6,2160.00% 0.00% 13.04% 13.04%0 6,2160Lucas DEATON

6,7770.00% 0.00% 14.21% 14.21%0 6,7770Carol FRANZEN

4,4680.00% 0.00% 9.37% 9.37%0 4,4680David E. SHAFER

3,8760.00% 0.00% 8.13% 8.13%0 3,8760Gregory S. STEFFEN

7,2750.00% 0.00% 15.26% 15.26%0 7,2750Chris VOGELPOHL

Cast Votes:
0.00% 0.00% 56.49% 56.49%0 0 47,680 47,680

CITY COMMISSIONERS City of Kenton Vale, Vote For 4

00.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%0 00No Candidate Filed (W)

Cast Votes:
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%0 0 0 0

CITY COUNCIL City of Lakeside Park, Vote For 6

8480.00% 0.00% 14.75% 14.75%0 8480Dave WOLFER

8150.00% 0.00% 14.18% 14.18%0 8150Brian D. WAITE

8630.00% 0.00% 15.01% 15.01%0 8630Matt STEGMAN

8250.00% 0.00% 14.35% 14.35%0 8250Tyler GASTRIGHT

7820.00% 0.00% 13.60% 13.60%0 7820Paul MARKGRAF

9220.00% 0.00% 16.04% 16.04%0 9220Mary Ann THAMAN

6940.00% 0.00% 12.07% 12.07%0 6940Tom BERNHEIMER

Cast Votes:
0.00% 0.00% 57.34% 57.34%0 0 5,749 5,749

CITY COUNCIL City of Ludlow, Vote For 6

1,1810.00% 0.00% 20.69% 20.69%0 1,1810Stephen A. CHAPMAN SR.

1,1120.00% 0.00% 19.48% 19.48%0 1,1120Tiffany GRIDER

1,3000.00% 0.00% 22.78% 22.78%0 1,3000Chris WRIGHT

1,1260.00% 0.00% 19.73% 19.73%0 1,1260Julie Terry NAVARRE

9890.00% 0.00% 17.33% 17.33%0 9890Vanetta DAVIS

Cast Votes:
0.00% 0.00% 47.38% 47.38%0 0 5,708 5,708

CITY COUNCIL City of Park Hills, Vote For 6

7860.00% 0.00% 12.95% 12.95%0 7860Kevin P. DOWNES

7380.00% 0.00% 12.16% 12.16%0 7380Anthony DARIN

1,0020.00% 0.00% 16.51% 16.51%0 1,0020Sarah FROELICH

6390.00% 0.00% 10.53% 10.53%0 6390G. Daryl HALLMAN

8890.00% 0.00% 14.65% 14.65%0 8890Steve ELKINS

9770.00% 0.00% 16.10% 16.10%0 9770Joseph Thomas SHIELDS

1,0390.00% 0.00% 17.12% 17.12%0 1,0390Pamela SPOOR

Cast Votes:
0.00% 0.00% 56.23% 56.23%0 0 6,070 6,070

CITY COMMISSIONERS City of Ryland Heights, Vote For 4

2650.00% 0.00% 26.37% 26.37%0 2650Jason PONDER

3050.00% 0.00% 30.35% 30.35%0 3050Ralph "Boz" COLLINS

1980.00% 0.00% 19.70% 19.70%0 1980James Todd CLAGGETT

2370.00% 0.00% 23.58% 23.58%0 2370Carrol W. BOWMAN

Cast Votes:
0.00% 0.00% 51.70% 51.70%0 0 1,005 1,005
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CITY COMMISSIONERS City of Taylor Mill, Vote For 4

2,0650.00% 0.00% 24.47% 24.47%0 2,0650Rose MERRITT

2,1680.00% 0.00% 25.69% 25.69%0 2,1680Mark KREIMBORG

2,0800.00% 0.00% 24.65% 24.65%0 2,0800Caroline Ann BRADEN

2,1250.00% 0.00% 25.18% 25.18%0 2,1250Daniel E. MURRAY

Cast Votes:
0.00% 0.00% 56.16% 56.16%0 0 8,438 8,438

CITY COUNCIL City of Villa Hills, Vote For 6

2,7420.00% 0.00% 17.12% 17.12%0 2,7420Suzanne WADSWORTH

2,5570.00% 0.00% 15.96% 15.96%0 2,5570Scott RINGO

2,8860.00% 0.00% 18.02% 18.02%0 2,8860Jim CAHILL

2,4190.00% 0.00% 15.10% 15.10%0 2,4190Seth THOMPSON

2,4560.00% 0.00% 15.33% 15.33%0 2,4560Rod BAEHNER

2,9580.00% 0.00% 18.47% 18.47%0 2,9580Cathy STOVER

Cast Votes:
0.00% 0.00% 55.04% 55.04%0 0 16,018 16,018

CITY COUNCIL City of Walton, Vote For 6

830.00% 0.00% 15.37% 15.37%0 830Greg SANDERS

850.00% 0.00% 15.74% 15.74%0 850Terri Lynn COURTNEY

710.00% 0.00% 13.15% 13.15%0 710Howard M. STEVENS III.

760.00% 0.00% 14.07% 14.07%0 760Sherry L. SNOWDEN

780.00% 0.00% 14.44% 14.44%0 780Bobby McDONALD

800.00% 0.00% 14.81% 14.81%0 800Matthew BROWN

670.00% 0.00% 12.41% 12.41%0 670Dan MARTIN

Cast Votes:
0.00% 0.00% 54.22% 54.22%0 0 540 540

CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 1, Vote For 1

50,0420.00% 0.00% 69.69% 69.69%0 50,0420YES

21,7660.00% 0.00% 30.31% 30.31%0 21,7660NO

Cast Votes:
0.00% 0.00% 87.34% 87.34%0 0 71,808 71,808

CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 2, Vote For 1

21,2770.00% 0.00% 29.08% 29.08%0 21,2770YES

51,9010.00% 0.00% 70.92% 70.92%0 51,9010NO

Cast Votes:
0.00% 0.00% 89.00% 89.00%0 0 73,178 73,178


